Acterna FST-2209 TestPad
T1/T3 Services Module
From climate-controlled vaults to
weather-beaten rooftops, field techni-
cians need to travel lightly and quickly
to keep data and voice networks oper-
ating. The Acterna FST-2209 TestPad
T1/T3Services Module (formerly known

Low Nominal 0.31 Vp
Line code B3ZS
Ordering information
User interface module
Part number Description
2000V-3 FST-2000 TestPad with color display
(includes kickstand, AC adapter/
changer, hanging strap, and printer cable)
Application modules
TB2209-DS1 DS1 Communications Analyzer
TB2209-DS3 DS1/DS3 Communications Analyzer
Additional application modules available
FST-2109 Copper Analyzer Module
FST-2207 T1/T3 Wireless Module
FST-2357 DSL Broadband Services Module
FST-2230 E1 Data Communications Module
FST-2310 SONET Services Module
FST-2416 SDH Services Module
FST-2510A High Speed Optical Analyzer
BAT-2700 Base Station and Air
Interface Test Module
FST-2802 Gigabit Ethernet Services Module
Analyzer options
TB2209-ASP Advanced Stress Patterns
TB2209-FT1 Fractional T1
TB2209-TIM VF PCM TIMS
TB2209-SIG Signaling
TB2209-PRI Primary Rate ISDN
TB2209-ILE Intelligent Line Equipment
TB2209-VT100 VT100 Emulation
TB2209-EXPERT TestMATE
TB2209-HDLC Fractional HDLC Option
Optional accessories
AC-31705 External battery charger
AC-31905 Cigarette lighter adapter/charger
BA-014081 Replacement battery